Terms and Conditions §1 Basic information, Definitions

- 1. Website/Website website at: www.mikeseptember.com
- 2. Michał Wrzosek- the owner of the Website www.mikeseptember.com
- 3. Customer/User a natural or legal person with full legal capacity, using the Website.
- 4. The User using the Website has the opportunity to read information about the Dr. Mike September's free weight loss course.
- 5. The materials, information or prices presented on the Website do not constitute an offer.

§2 Rules for using the Website

- 1. By using the Website, the User accepts the conditions set out in these Regulations and is responsible for his own actions resulting from the use of the Website.
- 2. The User declares that he is at least 21 years old and has full legal capacity.
- 3. Using the Website is possible only on one's own behalf.
- 4. Despite making reasonable efforts, Michał Wrzosek cannot guarantee that the use of the Website will be free of faults, defects, interruptions or inability to connect, and that the search result will meet the Customer's expectations as to the substantive content, accuracy or usefulness of the information obtained.
- 5. For the correct operation of the Website, it is necessary to have a computer or a mobile device with access to an Internet connection with parameters commonly accepted for the operation of websites.
- 6. To the extent possible permitted by applicable law, **Michał Wrzosek** shall not be liable for the malfunctioning of the User's computer, operating system or browser, the functioning of which it has no influence on. Including in particular any extensions, add-ons and programs installed in the User's operating system or browser.
- 7. To the full extent permitted by applicable law, Michał Wrzosek shall not be liable for damages incurred by the User related to the use of the Website, in particular when the damages resulted from the User's use of computer equipment or software that did not meet the requirements set out in paragraph 5.
- 8. It is forbidden to undertake any unlawful behavior in connection with the use of the Website, in particular unauthorized interference in the operation of the Website and misleading actions.

§3 Protection of personal data

- 1. The administrator of personal data collected via the Website is Michał Wrzosek
- 2. Detailed rules for the processing of personal data of Customers who are natural persons are set out in the Privacy Policy, which can be read at:https://drive.google.com/file/d/1KAYvJD5ojkfGp1hRQ6ge5oDSz85vBd5l/view?usp=sharing

§4 Reporting comments and complaints

- 1. In the event of dissatisfaction with the quality of the Website's service, the Customer has the right to file a complaint against Michał Wrzosek
- 2. Complaints can be submitted in electronic form to the email address :mikeseptemberphd@gmail.com

- 3. Evaluation of the complaint takes place within 14 days from the date of receipt of the complaint.
- 4. The complaint may be considered unjustified if irregularities in the operation of the Website occurred without the Operator's fault or there is no other basis for accepting its liability.
- 5. Michał Wrzosek is responsible for the correct operation of the Website, unless the Client is responsible for the error or the error was caused by unavoidable and extraordinary circumstances.

§5 Final Provisions

- 1. In matters not covered by the provisions of these Regulations, the provisions of generally applicable law shall apply.
- 2. Any disputes related to the services provided by the Website are resolved by common courts, in accordance with general property and local jurisdiction.
- 3. By using the services provided by the Website, the Customer declares that all provisions of these Regulations are clear and understandable to him and accepts them without reservations.